have agreed to indemnify the selling stockholders against certain liabilities, including liabilities under the Securities Act.

The number of shares and percentages of beneficial ownership after this offering set forth below are based on the number of shares of our
common stock outstanding immediately after the consummation of this offering. Except for the numbers of shares and percentages of beneficial
ownership set forth in the column "Shares beneficially owned after offering (assuming full exercise of the underwriters' option to purchase
additional shares)", all of the information set forth in the table below assumes no exercise of the underwriters' option to purchase additional
shares of common stock.

S-23

Edgar Filing: Laredo Petroleum Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B5

38

Table of Contents

The address of each selling stockholder is c/o Laredo Petroleum Holdings, Inc., 15 W. Sixth Street, Suite 1800, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119, unless
otherwise indicated.

Shares beneficially
owned after offering

(assuming full
exercise of the

underwriters' option
to purchase additional

shares)

Shares beneficially
owned prior to

offering
Shares beneficially

owned after offering

Number
of

shares
offeredSelling stockholder NumberPercentage Number Percentage Number Percentage

Warburg Pincus Private
Equity IX, L.P.(1) 66,977,479 51.7% 2,304,513 64,672,966 45.4% 62,759,184 44.0%
Warburg Pincus Private
Equity X O&G, L.P.(1) 17,016,375 13.1% 585,487 16,430,888 11.5% 15,944,670 11.2%
Foutch Family
Trusts(2)(3) 400,148 0.3% 20,000 380,148 0.3% 380,148 0.3%
Lariat Ranch, LLC(3)(4) 530,119 0.4% 80,000 450,119 0.3% 450,119 0.3%
John E. Minton 104,648 0.1% 10,000 94,648 0.1% 94,648 0.1%

(1)   The stockholders are Warburg Pincus Private Equity IX, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("WP IX"),
together with an affiliated partnership, and Warburg Pincus Private Equity X O&G, L.P., a Delaware limited
partnership ("WP O&G"), together with an affiliated partnership. Prior to the offering, the total number of shares
owned by WP IX includes 3,064,551 shares of common stock owned by WP IX Finance LP, an affiliated Delaware
limited partnership ("WP IX Finance"), or 2.4% of the common stock outstanding, and the total number of shares
owned by WP O&G includes 528,427 shares of common stock owned by Warburg Pincus X Partners, L.P., an